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NEIGHBORHOOD CLEAN-UP! APPLICATION  
& INCOME SELF-CERTIFICATION FORM 

Please Note: Service is limited and applications are accepted in order of receipt 

PROGRAM INFORMATION 

The City of San Fernando’s Neighborhood Clean-Up! is aimed at improving the cleanliness and overall well-being of the City's 
neighborhoods. This program is designed to offer qualifying residents a free, one-time service to help remove overgrown vegetation 
and to help remove junk, trash, and debris in an effort to improve the outward appearance of their homes and communities.  

ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS 

Eligible applicants must reside within the City of San Fernando limits, and the applicant’s property must be their primary residence. 
This program is limited to residential properties, and applicants must meet one of the following criteria: 

 Senior 

 Very Low, Low, or Moderate Income 

 Disabled 

 Military Veteran 

Applicants are required to provide proof of residency within the City of San Fernando and may be required to provide additional 
proof of their eligibility, including proof of income, disability, or military service. 

APPLICANT INFORMATION 
NAME 

ADDRESS PHONE NUMBER 

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA Check one 

 Senior 

 Very Low, Low, or Moderate Income 

 Disabled 

 Military Veteran 

QUALIFYING PROJECTS REQUIRED ON YOUR PROPERTY Check all that apply 

 Removal of dead or overgrown vegetation. 

 Removal of dead trees. 

 Removal and disposal of items of junk, trash, or debris located in the front yard. 

 Other: _____________________________________________________________ 

_____________________________________________________________ 
 

HOUSEHOLD INFORMATION 
NUMBER OF PEOPLE IN HOUSEHOLD 

HOUSEHOLD SIZE AND ANNUAL INCOME LEVEL (FROM ALL SOURCES) Check one 
HOUSEHOLD SIZE EXTREMELY LOW-INCOME* LOW-INCOME* MODERATE-INCOME* ABOVE MODERATE-INCOME* 

1 _____ $26,500 or less _____ $26,051 to $52,980 _____ $52,981 to $70,650 _____ above $70,651 

2 _____ $30,300 or less _____ $30,301 to $60,450 _____ $60,541 to $80,750 _____ above $80,751 

3 _____ $34,100 or less _____ $34,101 to $68,100 _____ $68,101 to $90,850 _____ above $90,851 

4 _____ $37,850 or less _____ $37,851 to $75,660 _____ $75,661 to $100,900 _____ above $100,901 

5 _____ $40,900 or less _____ $40,901 to $81,720 _____ $81,721 to $109,000 _____ above $109,001 

6 _____ $43,950 or less _____ $43,951 to $87,780 _____ $87,781 to $117,050 _____ above $117,051 

7 _____ $46,950 or less _____ $46,951 to $93,840 _____ $93,841 to $125,150 _____ above $125,151 

8 _____ $50,000 or less _____ $50,001 to $99,900 _____ $99,901 to $133,200 _____ above $133,201 
*Please see Bulletin No. 23-0010 for comparison of CDBG and United States Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) terms. 

CERTIFICATION I certify that the above information is true and accurate and that supporting documentation can be provided upon request. 

APPLICANT SIGNATURE DATE 

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY – DO NOT WRITE BELOW 
AGENCY APPPROVAL SIGNATURE DATE 
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APLICACION PARA LIMPIEZA DE VECINDARIO! 
Y FORMULARIO DE AUTO CERTIFICACION DE INGRESO 

Por favor tenga en cuenta: El servicio es limitado y las aplicaciones son aceptadas en el orden que son recibidas 

INFORMACION DEL PROGRAMA 

La Limpieza de Vecindario! de la Ciudad de San Fernando tiene como objetivo mejorar la limpieza y bienesta en general de los vecindarios de la 
Ciudad.  Para residentes que califiquen, este programa está diseñado para ofrecer solo un servicio gratuito para asistirles en remover vegetación 
sobre crecida y asistirles en tirar basura, chatarra y escombros con el fin de mejorar la apariencia exterior de sus viviendas y comunidades. 

REQUERIMIENTOS DE ELEGIBILIDAD 

Solicitantes elegibles deben de vivir dentro de los límites de la Ciudad de San Fernando, y la propiedad del solicitante debe de ser su residencia 
principal. Este programa está limitado a propiedades residenciales, y los solicitantes deben de reunir uno de los siguientes criterios: 

 De La Tercera Edad
 Muy bajo, bajo, o Ingreso Moderado
 Discapacitado
 Veterano Militar

Los solicitantes deberán proveer prueba de residencia en la Ciudad de San Fernando y puede ser necesario que provean pruebas 
adicionales de su elegibilidad incluyendo prueba de ingreso, discapacidad y servicio militar. 

INFORMACION DEL SOLICITANTE 
NOMBRE 

DIRECCION NUMERO DE TELEFONO 

CRITERIA DE ELIGIBILIDAD Marque una 

 De La Tercera Edad

Muy bajo, bajo, o Ingreso Moderado

 Discapacitado

 Veterano Militar

PROYECTOS EN SU PROPIEDAD QUE SON ELEGIBLES Marque todos los que alpiquen 

 Remover vegetación muerta o sobre crecida.

 Remover arboles muertos.

 Remover y tirar artículos chatarra, basura, o escombro localizado en el jardín de

enfrente.

 Otro     ____________________________________________________________

____________________________________________________________ 

INFORMACIÓN DEL HOGAR 
CANTIDAD DE PERSONAS EN EL HOGAR 

MARQUE EL NÚMERO QUE CORRESPONDE A LA CANTIDAD DE PERSONAS EN SU HOGAR, Y EL NIVEL DE INGRESOS ANUALES (DE TODAS LAS FUENTES) 
CANTIDAD EN EL 
HOGAR 

INGRESOS 
EXTREMADAMENTE BAJOS* 

INGRESOS BAJOS* INGRESOS MODERADOS* INGRESOS MÁS ARRIBA DE 
MODERADO* 

1 _____ $26,500 o menos _____ $26,051 a $52,980 _____ $52,981 a $70,650 _____ mas de $70,651 

2 _____ $30,300 o menos _____ $30,301 a $60,450 _____ $60,541 a $80,750 _____ mas de $80,751

3 _____ $34,100 o menos _____ $34,101 a $68,100 _____ $68,101 a $90,850 _____ mas de $90,851

4 _____ $37,850 o menos _____ $37,851 a $75,660 _____ $75,661 a $100,900 _____ mas de $100,901

5 _____ $40,900 o menos _____ $40,901 a $81,720 _____ $81,721 a $109,000 _____ mas de $109,001

6 _____ $43,950 o menos _____ $43,951 a $87,780 _____ $87,781 a $117,050 _____ mas de $117,051

7 _____ $46,950 o menos _____ $46,951 a $93,840 _____ $93,841 a $125,150 _____ mas de $125,151

8 _____ $50,000 o menos _____ $50,001 a $99,900 _____ $99,901 a $133,200 _____ mas de $133,201

* Por favor vea “Boletin No. 23-0010” para una comparación de términos entre el programa de Subvención en Bloque para el Desarrollo 
Comunitario (CDBG) y la agencia Federal de Vivienda y Desarrollo Urbano (HUD).

CERTIFICACIÓN Yo certifico que la información en este formulario es cierta y precisa, y que se puede proporcionar documentación de respaldo al pedido. 

APPLICANT SIGNATURE DATE 

PARA USO OFICIAL SOLAMENTE - NO ESCRIBA ABAJO 
AGENCY APPPROVAL SIGNATURE DATE 
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